

TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from contractors registered with Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) and Tenaga Nasional Berhad (TNB) as TNB Supplier Self-Service (SUS) for following works:

Description	Category	Cost of Document & Payable to	Closing Date (5.00 pm)	Sale & Submission of Tender Document
KERJA-KERJA PERLINDUNGAN CERUN	Open for Pre-	• RM 250.00	19 th	*e - Tender
MELIBATKAN PROJEK 500KV DOUBLE	Qualified	Onlie Payment	December	
CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE AYER	Contractor	• Tenaga	2022	
TAWAR TO BENTONG SOUTH [POINT Y	(Slope	Nasional		
(BORDER SELANGOR/PAHANG) TO PMU	Protection	Berhad		
BENTONG SOUTH] T559	Category) only			
Open for BPKU Bumiputera Status contractors only				
	KERJA-KERJA PERLINDUNGAN CERUN MELIBATKAN PROJEK 500KV DOUBLE CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE AYER TAWAR TO BENTONG SOUTH [POINT Y (BORDER SELANGOR/PAHANG) TO PMU BENTONG SOUTH] T559 Open for BPKU Bumiputera Status	KERJA-KERJA PERLINDUNGAN CERUN MELIBATKAN PROJEK 500KV DOUBLE CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE AYER TAWAR TO BENTONG SOUTH [POINT Y (BORDER SELANGOR/PAHANG) TO PMU BENTONG SOUTH] T559 Open for BPKU Bumiputera Status	Description Category Document & Payable to KERJA-KERJA PERLINDUNGAN CERUN MELIBATKAN PROJEK 500KV DOUBLE CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE AYER TAWAR TO BENTONG SOUTH [POINT Y (BORDER SELANGOR/PAHANG) TO PMU BENTONG SOUTH] T559 Open for BPKU Bumiputera Status Category Open for Pre-Qualified Contractor (Slope Protection Category) only Tenaga Nasional Berhad	Description Category Document & Payable to Closing Date (5.00 pm) KERJA-KERJA PERLINDUNGAN CERUN MELIBATKAN PROJEK 500KV DOUBLE CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE AYER TAWAR TO BENTONG SOUTH [POINT Y (BORDER SELANGOR/PAHANG) TO PMU BENTONG SOUTH] T559 Open for BPKU Bumiputera Status Closing Date (5.00 pm) RM 250.00 Onlie Payment Tenaga Nasional Berhad Category) only

1. Tender Briefing & Site Visit (Mandatory Requirement)

Date	:	12 th December 2022		
Time	:	10.00 a.m.		
Location	:	Entrance Kechara Forest Retreat,		
		Lot 3189, Jalan Chamang,		
		28700 Bentong,		
		Pahang Darul Makmur		
Notes	:	 Tenderers must bring their own 4X4 vehicle for the Tender Site Visit. For bidders who have attended the site visit on 21st November 2022 are excluded from attending this site visit. 		

2. Any queries regarding Tender/Item/Tender Specification can be made to:

Telephone No. : Noraimi Liyana bt Ahmad Hisham (019-317 1085) or

Isamudin Ismail (019-929 2341)

Office Address : Unit Tender Management,

Jabatan Key Account & Service Excellence (KASE), Bahagian Procurement & Supply Chain, TNB

Tingkat 9, Menara Allianz,

Jln. Tun Sambathan, Kuala Lumpur Sentral,

50470 Kuala Lumpur

Email Address : noraimi.hisham@tnb.com.my

isamudini@tnb.com.my

Payments made are not refundable. Tenderers are required to produce the **original certificate of registration and photocopy** with CIDB and TNB when buying the tender documents. Tenaga Nasional Berhad does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender nor to assign any reason for the rejection of any tender nor will it be responsible for any cost incurred by the tenderers.

TENAGA NASIONAL BERHAD (200866-W)